

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-5004, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Department Facilities Management

Vendor: Action Cleaners, Inc. DBA ACR, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Remediation and Restoration Services for Fire, Smoke, Water, and Mold Damage

**Contract Value:** \$250,000.00

**Contract period:** 10/1/2022 - 3/28/2024

**Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:** FY 2022 \$10,416.00, FY 2023 \$124,592.00, FY 2024 \$114,592.00

Accounts: 11100.1200.12355.540360

Contract Number(s): 2245-05042

## **Concurrences:**

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The department of Facilities Management requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract for remediation, and restoration services for fire, smoke, storm water and mold damage.

This is a Comparable Governmental Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Action Cleaners, Inc. d/b/a ACR, Inc. was previously awarded a contract through an Invitation for Bids process through the City of Chicago. Cook County wished to leverage this procurement effort.